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November 07, 2025 

Listing Department  
National Stock Exchange of India Limited 
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C-l G Block  
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra(E) 
Mumbai -400051  

SYMBOL: ALLETEC 

ISIN: INE0M2X01012 

 

Subject: Outcome of Board Meeting 

Dear Sir/Madam,  

With reference to the above-mentioned subject we hereby inform you that the meeting of the Board of 

Directors of All e Technologies Limited was held on Friday, November 07, 2025. The Board meeting 

commenced at 6:50 P.M and concluded at 7:20 P.M and the following business was considered and 

approved at the meeting: - 

➢ Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the Second Quarter (Q2) 
and half year (H1) ended on September 30, 2025.  

➢ Other Business Matters. 

Kindly take the information on your record.  

Thanking you 

Yours truly 

For All e Technologies Limited 

Priyanka Kumari 
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer  
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UU-14, Vishakha Enclave, Pitampura, Delhi-110034 
Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended on September 30,2025 Pursuant to regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015 

Zin Lacs 
Quarter ended on | Quarter ended on] Quarter ended on Half Year ended | Half Year ended | Financial Year 

Particulars 30/09/2025 30/06/2025 30/09/2024 on 30/09/2025 on 30/09/2024 ended on 

311032025 

Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Audited 

1 |Revenue from operation 333507 3,406.91 3,591.36 6,741.98 6,904.27 13,996.73 

11 |Other income 37748 21134 603.16 399.26 95020 
N al Revenue (1 371255 380270 734514 TI03SA| 1494694 
IV |Expenses 

Purchase of Software Licenses 112034 1200.16 1,396.29 232050 2,586.31 4,702.03 
Employee Benefits Expenses. 1,14561 1,192.90 1,088.17 2,33851 2,161.71 4,606.21 

Cost of Technical Consultants 160.84 137.53 22432 20837 44161 83676 
Finance Cost 127 148 - 275 - 179 
Depreciation and Amortisation Cost 22 2055 3074 61.77 6131 11437 
Other Expenses. 23879 22276 18129 461.55 35941 787.14 

‘Total Expenses 2,699.07 3,784.39 7,02082 548345 561036 11,048.30 

V  |Profit before Extraordinary Items and Tax 1,013.48 848.20 881.88 1,861.68 1,693.18 3,898.64 

Extraordinary ltems. - - - - - 8436 
Profit / (Loss) before Tax 1,013.48 848.20 881.88 1,861.68 1,693.18 3,983.00 

VI [Tax Expenses 
(1) Current Tax (261.07) (212.88) @1297) (473.96) (407.00) (943.21) 
(2) Deferred Tax Asset/(liability) (14.46) (.52) - (17.99) - 10.66 
(3) Adjustment for Taxation of Previous Year i = i = 2 (33.95)| 

VII [Profit/(Loss) after Tax 73794 63179 66891 1,369.74 1,286.18 301650 
Minority Share (©.19) ©.07) ©79)] (0.26) ©082) (1.06) 

VIII | Profit/(Loss) after Tax and Minority Share 731.76 631.72 668.12 1,369.48 1,285.37 3,015.44 

IX  [Share Capital : 301942 2,019.42 2,019.42 2,019.42 2,019.42 2,019.42 
Weighted Average Share Capital: 2019.42 201942 201942 201942 201942 2019.42 

X [Reserve & Surplus: 13,513.73 13,030.63 10986.59 1351373 10986.59 12412.02 
XI [Earning per Equity Share : 

(1) Basic (inRs.) 365 313 331 678 637 1493 

(2) Diluted (in Rs) 365 313 331 678 637 1493 
[Notes. 

() The above Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directars of the Company at their respective meeting, 
held on November 07, 2025. 

(i) The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the Limited Review of the above financial results of the Company and have expressed an unmdified opnion on these Results 

(iii)  The Company operates in one segment i e. Digital Transformation Solutions and Services for diverse Industries. 
() There are no investor complaints received/pending as on September 30,2025 
(v)  Previous years/ period figures have been regrouped reclassified/ restated, wherever necessary to conform to classification of current year/period 
(vi)  The above Consolidated results are available on the Company's website - hitps//www.alletec.com/investors-alletec and on the stock exchange at hitps://www.nseindia.com 

Director 
DIN : 07411926 

Place:- Noida 
Date:- 07/11/2025 



ALL e Technologies Limited 

(Formerly Known as All e Technologies Pvt. Ltd.) 

CIN No. L72200DL2000PLC106331 

UU-14, Vishakha Enclave, Pitampura, Delhi-110034 

Consolidated Balance Sheet as at_30th September, 2025 

Rin Lacs 
As at 30th Sep | As at 31st March 

Particulars 2025 2025 

Unaudited Audited 

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 

1{Shareholders’ Funds 

() Share Capital 2,019.42 2019.42| 

(b) Reserves and Surplus 13,513.73 12412.02 

(c) Minority Interest 19.27 17.47 
15,552.42 14448.91 

2|Non Current Liabilities 

(a) Long Term Borrowings 47.94 51.27 

(b) Long-Term Provisions 395.06 360.58) 

443.00 411.85) 

3|Current Liabilities 

(a) Short Term Borrowings 6.93 6.64 

(b) Trade Payables 
-total outstanding dues of micro and small enterprises 071 - 

~total outstanding dues of other than micro and small enterprises 817.88 496.11 

(c) Other Current Liabilities 2,593.67 1262.74 

(d) Short-Term Provisions 186.46 676.13 

3,605.65 2441.62| 

TOTAL)| 19.601.07 1730238, 
ASSETS 

1{Non-Current Assets 
(a) Property, Plant & Equipments and 

Intangible Assets 
(i) Property, Plant & Equipment 128.54 132.48 
(ii) Intangible Assets 309.89 344.43 

(iii) Intangible Assets under development 183.61 41.61 

622.04 518.52 

(b) Non Current Investments 1,362.69 275.03 

(c) Long Term Loan & Advances 95.76 25.712 

(d) Deferred Tax Assets (net) 7.73 20.18 
(e) Other Non- Current Assets 275.97 183.30) 

1,742.15 504.23 

2|Current Assets 2 

(a) Trade Receivables 1,901.17 1739.57, 

(b) Cash and Cash equivalents 13,895.13 14055.76 

(c) Short-Term Loans and Advances 938.83 449.59) 

(d) Other Current Assets 01.75 34.71 

17,236.88 16279.63 

TOTAL 19,601.07 17302.38] 

Ritu Sood 

Director 

DIN : 07411926 

Place:- Noida 

Date:- 07/11/2025 



ALL e Technologies Limited 
(Formerly Known as All e Technologies Pvt. Ltd.) 

CIN No. L72200DL2000PLC106331 
UU-14, Vishakha Enclave, Pitampura, Dethi-110034 

n; ated Cash Flow Statement for Half Year Ended on 30th September, 20: 
Tin Lacs 

5 Half Year Ended on | Half Year Ended on Particulars 
. 30th September 2025 | 30th September 2024 

A Cash flow from operating activities 
Profit/ (Loss) before tax from 
- Continuing operations 1,861.68 169318 

Previous period adjustments for Taxation and FCTR 3216 (8.62) 
Profit/ (Loss) before tax from total operations 189384 168456 
Adjustments for: 

Depreciation and amortization on continuing operations 61.77 6131 
Change in Provisions - 887 
Share Based Payment Expenses 299 3713 
Minority Interest 0.26)| - 
Gain on Sale of Mutual Funds (1.33)| (1.85)| 
Finance costs 275 ) 
Interest income (483.34) (387.12)| 

Profit/ (Loss) before working capital changes 1476.43 140289 
Movement in working capital 
(Increase) / decrease in trade receivables (161.60) 550,12 
(Increase) / decrease in Short Term Loans and Advances (489.24)) (456.47)| 
(Decrease) / Increase in trade payables, other current liabilities, borrowings. 90277 20442 
(Decrease) / Increase in provisions (40.14) 255.90 

Cash generated from operations 168822 2,046.86 
Taxes paid, net 473.96)] (407.00) 

Net cash flow (used in) / from operating activities (A) 1.214.27 1,639.87 
B ‘Cash flow from investing activities 

Purchase of Property, Plant and Equipments, CWIP Including Capital Advances (165.29)| (33.42) 
Proceeds from Disposal of Property, Plant and Equipments - . 
Purchase of Investment (2,258.93) 3200 
Proceeds from Investments 117260 - 
(Increase)/Decrease in Fixed Deposit 85720 (613.92)f 
(Inerease)/Decrease in Loans & Advances and long term provisions @110) - 
(Increase)/Decrease in Margin Money (24.65) - 
(Increase)/Decrease in Other Non Current Asset (92.67) (18.37)| 
Interest received 1630 66.14 

Net cash Nlow (used in) / from investing activities (B) (536.55)] (667.57)} 
C "Cash flow from financing activities 

Increase/(Decrease) in Long Term & Short Term borrowings (3.05) - 
Finance costs @75)| - 
Dividend Paid - - 

Net cash flow (used in) / from financing activitics (C) (5.80) - 
Net increase / (decrease) in Cash and cash equivalents (A+B+C) 67192 97230 
Add: Balance of Cash and eash equivalents as at the beginning of the year 198821 103023 

2.660.14 2,002.53 
Reconcilation to cash and bank balances as in Balance Sheet s & Tollows 
Cash and bank balances including non current bank balances, as per Balance Sheet 13.895.13 1 13,120.58 
Less: Balance held as margin money with Bank 3353 12138 
Less: In Corporate Fixed Deposit accounts 1450 3115 
Less: Term deposits placed with banks 11.186.96 10965.52 
‘ash and cash equivalents at the end of the year 2.660.14 2,002.53 

[Notes: 
I Figures in bracket indicate cash outflow 
2 The above cash flow statement has been prepared under the indirect method setout in AS-3 

Cash Flow Statement” notified under the Companies (Accounting Standard) Rules, 2014 (as amended) 
3 Previous year figures have been regrouped and recast wherever necessary to conform to the current year classification 

For All ¢ Technologjes Limited 

W= 
Ritu Sood 
Director 
DIN : 07411926 

Place:- Noida 
Date:- 07/1112025 







(Formerly Known as All ¢ Technologies Pvt. Ltd.) 
N No. L72200DL2000PLC106331 

UU-14, Vishakha Enclave, Pitampura, Del 10034 
Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended on September 30, 2025 Pursuant to regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regutation, 2015 

Tin Lacs 
‘Quarter ended on | Quarter ended on | Quarter ended on | Half Year ended on] THalf Year ended on]  Financial Year 

Particulars 301092025 3000612025 300912024 30092025 301092024 ended on 
31032025 

Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Audited 

1 [Revenue from operation 2,62080 2,837.33 281744 545813 533934 11079.77 
11 [Other income 35334 207.44 196,90 560.78 37108 88038 
m Total Revenue (1+11) 2974.14 304477 301435 6,018.91 571043 11,960.15 
IV [Expenses 

Purchase of Software Licenses 689.62 87647 93132 1,566.08 168268 304617 
Employee Benefits Expenses 1,104.78 115293 104282 2257.70 2,082.02 444477 
Cost of Technical Consultants 1349 10551 11262 219.00 294.12 595.75 
Finance Cost 127 148 - 275 - 179 
Depreciation and Amortisation Cost 3161 29.55 3074 61.16 6131 113,88 
(Other Expenses 216,30 203.00 159.04 419.30 32883 698.78 

Total Expenses 2,157.06 236894 233653 452600 4448.96 890114 

v [Profit before Extraordinary Items and Tax B17.08 675.83 677, 149291 126147 3,059.01 
[Extraordinary ltems - - - - - 8436 
Profit/ (Loss) before Tax B17.08 G75.83 67781 149291 126147 314337 

VI [Tax Expenses 
(1) Current Tax (215.52) (174.36) (169.45) (389.88) (315.37) (801.09) 
(2) Deferred Tax Asset(liability) (14.46) (3.52) - (17.99) - 1066 
(3) Adjustment for Taxation of Previous Year - - - - - (2437) 

VII |Profit/(Loss) after Tax 587.10 9795 508.36 1,085.01 946,10 232856 

VIII |Share Capital : 201942 2,019.42 201942 201942 2,019.42 201942 
Weighted Average Share Capital: 201942 201992 2,019.42 201942 201992 201942 

IX [Reserve & Surplus: 11,4919 11,230.97 9,66 149119 9,665.50 1070607 
X |Earning per Equity Share : 

(1) Basic (in Rs.) 291 247 2.52 537 469 153 
(2) Diluted (in Rs.) 291 247 2.52 537 469 11.53 

Notes . 
(i) The above Standalone Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Commitiee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meeting 

held on November 07, 2025, 
(i) The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the Limited Review of the above financial results of the Company and have expressed an unmodified opnion on these Results 

(iii)  The Company operates in one segment i e. Digital Transformation Solutions and Services for diverse Industrics 
(iv)  There are no investor complaints received/pending as on September 30, 2025 
(v)  Previous year's period figures have been regrouped! reclassified! restated, wherever necessary to conform to classification of current year/period. 
(vi)  The above Standalone results are available on the Company's website - hitps:/wwi.alletec. comyinvestors-alletec and on the stock exchange at hitps:/www.nseindia.com 

For All e Technologies Limited 

DIN : 07411926 

Place:- Noida 
Date:- 07/11/2025 



ALL e Technologies Limited 

Formerly Known as All e Technologies Pvt. Litd.) 

CIN No. L72200DL2000PLC106331 

UU-14, Vishakha Enclave, Pitampura, Delhi-110034 

Standalone Balance Sheet as at_30th September, 2025 
R in Lacs 

Asat 30th Sep [ As at 31st March 
Particulars 2025 2025 

Unaudited Audited 
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 

1{Shareholders’ Funds 
(a) Share Capital 2019.42 2019.42 
(b) Reserves and Surplus 11491.19) 10706.07] 

13510.61 1272548 
2|Non Current Li: 

(a) Long Term Borrowings 47.94 51.27] 
(b) Long-Term Provisions 389.53 355.40) 

437.47) 406.67) 
3|Current Liabilities 

(a) Short Term Borrowings 6.93 6.64] 
(b) Trade Payables 
-total outstanding dues of micro and small enterprises 7 - 

-total outstanding dues of other than micro and small enterprises 580.42 331.83 

(¢) Other Current Liabilities 2058.92 1062.28 
(d) Short-Term Provisions 141.20 576.55 

2788.17 1977.30 

TOTAL 16736.25 15109.45 
ASSETS 

1|Non-Current Assets 
(a) Property, Plant & Equipments and 

Intangible Assets 
(i) Property, Plant & Equipment 125.47 129.87 
(ii) Intangible Assets 309.89] 344.43 
(iii) Intangible Assets under development 183.61 41.61 

618.96] 51591 

(b) Non Current Investments 1501.02 413.36) 

(c) Long Term Loan & Advances 94.94 21.03 

(d) Deferred Tax Assets (net) 7.58 25.57, 
(e) Other Non- Current Assets 273.90} 181.66 

1877.44 641.62 
2|Current Assets 

(a) Trade Receivables 1789.24 '1644.93 
(b) Cash and Cash equivalents 11373.74 11959.88, 
(¢) Short-Term Loans and Advances 603.69) 314.67 

(d) Other Current Assets 473.17] 3244 
14239.84| 13951.92 

TOTAL 16736.25) 15109.45 

For All e Technologies Limited 

o( DELHI Ritu Sood 
Director 
DIN : 07411926 w N 
Place:- Noida 
Da :- 07/11/2025 



ALL e Technologies 1 ted 
(Formerly Known as All e Technolog Pyt. Ltd.) 

CIN No. 1,72200D1.2000PLC106331 
UU-14, Vishakha Enclave, Pitampura, Dell 110034 

Standalone Cash Flow Statement for Half Year Ended on 30th September; 2025 
Tin Lacs 

5 Half Year Ended on | Half Year Ended on Particulars 
30th September 2025 | 30th September 2024 

A Cash flow from operating activities 
Profit/ (Loss) before tax from 
- Continuing operations 149291 126147 

Profit / (Loss) before tax from total operations 149291 126147 
Adjustments for: 

Depreciation and amortization on continuing operations 6116 6131 
Share Based Payment Expenses 2.99 37.13 
Gain on Sale of Mutual Funds (1.33) (1.85) 
Finance costs 275 « 
Interest income (441.60) (359.52)| 

Profit/ (Loss) before working capital changes 1,116.89 998.53 
Movement in working capital : 

(Increase) / decrease in trade receivables (144.31) 249.64 
(Increase) / decrease in Short Term Loans and Advances (289.02) (384.85) 
(Decrease) / Increase in trade payables, other current liabilities, borrowings 564.92 26944 
(Decrease) / Increase in provisions (56.96) 27481 

Cash generated from operations 119153 1,407.58 
Taxes paid, net (389.88) (315.37) 

Net cash flow (used in) / from operating activities (A) 801.65 1,092.21 
B Cash flow from investing activities 

Purchase of Property, Plant and Equipments, CWIP Including Capital Advances (16422) (33.42) 
Proceeds from Disposal of Property, Plant and Equipments - - 
Purchase of Investment (2.258.93)| 3200 
Proceeds from Investments 1,172.60 - 
(IncreaseyDecrease in Fixed Deposit 86185 (©1511) 
(IncreaseyDecrease in Loans & Advances and long term provisions (39.77) 9.05 
(Increase)Decrease in Margin Money (5.61) - 
(Increase)Decrease in Other Non Current Asset (92.25) (125.70) 
Interest received 086 6509 

Net cash flow (used in) / from investing activities (B) (525.47) (668.10) 
€ "Cash flow from financing activities 

Increase/(Decrease) in Long Term & Short Term borrowings (3.33) - 
Finance costs @75) - 
Dividend Paid = a 

Net cash flow (used in) / from financing activities (C) (6.09) - 
Net increase / (decrease) in Cash and cash equivalents (A+B+C) 27010 a4 
Add: Balance of Cash and cash equivalents as at the beginning of the year 81735 529.16 
Cash and cash equivalents as at the end of the year 1,087.45 953.27 
Reconciliation to cash and bank balances as in Balance Sheet is as follows: 
Cash and bank balances including non current bank balances, as per Balance Sheet 1137374 1121713 
Less: Balance held as margin money with Bank 1450 90,88 
Less: In Corporate Fixed Deposit accounts 33.53 3115 
Less: Term deposits placed with banks 1023826 10,141.84 
Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year 1,087.45 953.27 

Figures in bracket indicate cash outflow 1 
2 The above cash flow statement has been prepared under the indirect method setout in AS-3 

‘Cash Flow Statement’ notificd under the Companies (Accounting Standard) Rules, 2014 (as amended). 
3 _Previous year figures have been regrouped and recast wherever necessary to conform to the current year classification 

ke 
Ritu Sood 
Director 
DIN : 07411926 

Place:- Noida 
Date:- 07/112025 
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